

Requested by Representative MARSH

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 3152**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete “(1)”.

2 In line 5, delete “(a)” and insert “(1)”.

3 In line 6, after “of” delete the rest of the line and insert “reducing the  
4 state’s greenhouse gas emissions by at least the greenhouse gas emissions  
5 reduction goals set forth in ORS 468A.205;”.

6 Delete line 7.

7 In line 8, delete “(b)” and insert “(2)”.

8 In line 10, delete the period and insert “; and”.

9 Delete lines 11 through 24 and insert:

10 “(3) Prioritize and take such actions as necessary to advance  
11 decarbonization in the state’s utility sector, and exercise the commission’s  
12 broad authority to reduce greenhouse gas emissions, mitigate energy burden  
13 experienced by utility customers and ensure system reliability and resource  
14 adequacy.”.

15 In line 25, delete “utility cus-” and insert “ratepayers”.

16 On page 2, line 1, delete “tomers”.

17 In line 4, before “ratepayers” insert “residential”.

18 In line 6, before “gas” insert “natural”.

19 In line 7, delete “utility customers” and insert “ratepayers”.

20 In line 8, before the first “gas” insert “natural” and before the second  
21 “gas” insert “natural”.

1 Delete lines 10 through 17 and insert:

2 “(3) As used in this section, ‘natural gas appliance or device’ does not  
3 include a control device or thermostat or improvements to a building envel-  
4 ope.”.

5 In line 20, before “ratepayers” insert “residential”.

6 In line 22, before “ratepayers” insert “residential”.

7

---